Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO.61/2022

Dated Kohima, the 3rd June 2022

No.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2022-23: The 6 (six) Awards of the Governor's Excellence award in Science study of HSSLC Examination 2022 is hereby awarded to the following candidates of HSSLC Examination 2022 Science Stream on fulfillment of the guidelines governing the Award vide Governor's Secretariat notification dated Kohima, the 4th March 2022.

1. Physics, chemistry and Mathematics (PCM)

1 st Award (₹ 1,00,000)	Novelü Swüro (Model Hr. Sec. School, Kohima)	
2 nd Award (₹ 50,000)	Chungchothung M Ezung (Pranab Vidyapith Hr. Sec. School, Dim	apur)
3 rd Award (₹ 25,000)	Kawidamlungliu Z Newmai (Holy Cross Hr. Sec. School, Dimapur)	

2. Physics, Chemistry and Biology (PCB)

1 st Award (₹ 1,00,000)	-	Ngamjong JN Yanlem (St. John Hr. Sec. Residential School, Dimapur)
2 nd Award (₹ 50,000)	-	Küzilo Trakha (St. John Hr. Sec. Residential School, Dimapur)
3 rd Award (₹ 25,000)	-	Ketoukhrie-ü Yashü (Bethel Hr. Sec. School, Kohima)

The amount will be transferred to the awardees account and felicitated on the 8th June 2022 at Raj Bhavan, Kohima.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman Dated Kohima, the 3rd June 2022

A. Copy for information:

No.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2022-23/1217

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to Governor, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 2. The P.S. to Advisor, School Education & SCERT for information of the Advisor.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. All Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE.
- 6. Office copy.

(Mrs. Asano S

Chairman